Cash and cash equivalents 46,257 0 46,257

Current assets 73,883 0 73,883

Assets 87,454 4,047 91,501

The carrying amount of lease liabilities as of 1 July is reconciled
from other financial obligations from rental and lease agree-
ments in accordance with IAS 17 as of 30 June 2019 as follows:

RECONCI LIATION TO LEASE L IAB I LITI ES I N ACCORDANCE WITH I FRS 16
in KEUR

Other financial obligations from rental and lease agreements
in accordance with IAS 17 as of 30/06/2019 4,051

Adjustment amount from interest rate adjustment 21

Practical expedients for short-term leases – 10

Practical expedients for leases of low-value assets – 3

Payments for incidental lease costs – 2

Payments for non-lease components 0

Obligations from operating leases (undiscounted) 4,057

Discounting effect – 10

Obligations from operating leases (discounted) 4,047

Carrying amount of liabilities from finance leases in accordance
with IAS 17 as of 01/07/2019 0

Addition of Infaimon Group to consolidated group 795

Carrying amount of lease liabilities in accordance with IFRS 16
as of 01/07/2019 4,842

EQU ITY AN D LIAB I LITI ES
in KEUR

IFRS on
30/06/2019

IFRS 16
adjustment

IFRS on
01/07/2019

Equity of the owners of the
parent company 71,616 0 71,616

Equity 71,616 0 71,616

Provisions for pensions and
similar obligations 38 0 38

Other provisions 198 0 198

Other financial liabilities 0 2,450 2,450

Other liabilities 236 0 236

Deferred tax liabilities 498 0 498

Non-current liabilities 970 2,450 3,420

Current loans 78 0 78

Other provisions 69 0 69

Trade payables 8,460 0 8,460

Contract liabilities and advance
payments received 98 0 98

Other financial liabilities 1,084 1,597 2,681

Income tax liabilities 778 0 778

Other liabilities and deferred income 4,301 0 4,301

Current liabilities 14,868 1,597 16,465

Equity and liabilities 87,454 4,047 91,501

The weighted average incremental borrowing rate, which was
used to discount gross lease liabilities as of 1 July 2019, was
0–1.67 per cent.

The adoption of IFRS 16 impacted the consolidated statement of financial position as follows on the 1 July 2019 transition date:

STEMMER IMAGI NG 69

CONSOLI DATED FI NANCIAL STATEMENTSAN N UAL REPORT FOR TH E 2019 SHORT FISCAL YEAR

4.8.  DEPRECIATION AND AMORTISATION

Amortisation of intangible assets and depreciation of property,
plant and equipment is calculated primarily on the basis of the
following useful lives, which are applied uniformly throughout